
 

RAÚL DÍAZ 
 
Argentine artist, born in Córdoba, Argentina in 1952 
Lives and works in Unquillo, Córdoba, Argentina 
 
 
SELECTED SOLO EXHIBITIONS   
 
2024 Bota de Pedra, Maya Frodeman Gallery (formerly Tayloe Piggott Gallery), Jackson Hole, 

WY, USA 
2023 Dreaming of life’s journey, Jerald Melberg Gallery, Charlotte, NC, USA        
2022 Art fair Map, Via Margutta Contemporary Art, Buenos Aires, Argentina 
2019 Reflection, Jerald Melberg Gallery, Charlotte, NC, USA        

Instalación cultures, Universidad Siglo 21, Buenos Aires, Argentina 
2017 Poetic Vision, Jerald Melberg Gallery Charlotte, NC, USA        

Adelson Gallery in Boston, MA, USA  
Large-scale sculpture installation YMCA, Gastonia, NC, USA 

2015 Sydney Contemporary Art Fair, Vía Margutta Contemporary Art, Buenos Aires, Argentina 
2014 Art Chicago, Tayloe Piggott Gallery-Jackson Hole, WY, USA 
2013 Jerald Melberg Gallery. Charlotte, NC, USA 
2012 Contemporary Urban Space Gallery, Buenos Aires, Argentina 
2011  Tew Gallery, Atlanta, GA, USA 

Jerald Melberg Gallery, Charlotte, NC, USA        
Tayloe Piggott Gallery, Jackson Hole, WY, USA 

2010 ArteAmericas – Miami Beach – Via Margutta Contemporary, Buenos Aires, Argentina 
Museo Emilio Caraffa, Córdoba, Argentina 

2009 Pan American Art Projects Dallas, TX, USA 
Van Eyck Gallery, Charlotte, NC, USA        

2008 Jerald Melberg Gallery, Charlotte, NC, USA        
Expotrastiendas BA, Nexus Modern Art-Ivo Bouwman, Buenos Aires, Argentina 

2007 ArteAmericas, Miami Beach, Pan American Art Projects, Dallas, TX, USA 
Expotrastiendas BA, Nexus Modern Art-Ivo Bouwman, Buenos Aires, Argentina 

2006 ArteAmericas- Coconut Grove-Miami, Jerald Melberg Gallery, Charlotte, NC, USA      
2005 Kreisler Gallery, Madrid, Spain 

Nexus Modern Art, The Hague, The Netherlands 
ArteAmericas- – Coconut Grove-Miami, Jerald Melberg Gallery 
Pan American Gallery, Dallas, TX, USA 
Jerald Melberg Gallery, Charlotte, NC, USA         



 

Museo de Artes Plasticas Eduardo Sivori, Buenos Aires, Argentina  
2004 Art Miami Miami Beach Vía Margutta Arte Contemporáneo, Buenos Aires, Argentina 

ArteAmericas- Coconut Grove- Miami- Jerald Melberg Gallery  
Art Chicago – Chicago-Ill- Via Margutta Arte Contemporary, Buenos Aires, Argentina 

2003 Art Miami Via Margutta Contemporary Art, Buenos Aires, Argentina 
ArteAmericas, Coconut Grove-Miami, FL, Jerald Melberg Gallery 
Art Chicago– Via Margutta Contemporary Art – Chicago, IL, USA 
Timothy Tew Gallery – Atlanta, GA, USA 

   Via Margutta Art Gallery. Córdoba –Argentina 
2002 Art Miami, Miami Beach, FL, USA, Jerald Melberg Gallery 

USA Arte BA, Jerald Melberg Gallery 
Via Margutta Gallery, Nexus Modern Art, Buenos Aires, Argentina  
Via Margutta Contemporary Art, Córdoba, Argentina 

2001 Art Miami Miami Via Margutta Art Gallery, Buenos Aires, Argentina 
Waddington & Tribby Gallery, Boca Raton, Palm Beach, FL, USA 

2000 Art Miami Miami Beach, USA, Via Margutta Art Gallery  
Arte BA - Buenos Aires, Agrentina, Via Margutta Gallery 
Jerald Melberg Gallery, Charleston, South Carolina, USA 
Jerald Melberg Gallery, Jerald Melberg Gallery, Charlotte, NC, USA      

1999 Art Miami Miami Beach, USA, Via Margutta Art Gallery  
Nexus Modern Art, The Hague, The Netherlands 
Over Studio, Roberto Rossi, Torino, Italy. 

1998 Art Miami, Miami, FL, USA, Via Margutta Art Gallery 
Art BA, International Art Galleries Fair, Buenos Aires, Argentina 

1997 Art Miami, Miami Beach, FL, USA, Via Margutta Gallery 
Arte B.A.-International Art Galleries Fair, Buenos Aires, Argentina, Via Margutta Art 
Gallery 
Solo Exhibition Jerald Melberg Gallery, Charlotte, NC, USA      

1996 Press Conference Room, Presidency of the Nation, Bs.As,Argentina  
Arte B.A.-International Art Fair. Buenos Aires, Via Margutta Art Gallery 
Doctor Genaro Pérez Museum, Córdoba, Argentina  
Via Margutta Art Gallery, Córdoba, Argentina 

1995 Arte B.A.-International Art Galleries Fair, Buenos Aires, Argentina, Suipacha Art Gallery 
1994 Suipacha Art Gallery, Buenos Aires, Argentina 
1993 Arte B.A.-International Art Galleries Fair, Buenos Aires, Argentina, Suipacha Gallery 
1992 Suipacha Art Gallery, Buenos Aires, Argentina 
1991 Suipacha Art Gallery, Buenos Aires, Argentina  
1987 Giaroli Art Gallery, Córdoba, Argentina  



 

 
MAIN EXHIBITIONS 
 
1987 Giaroli Art Gallery - Córdoba. -Argentina Association of Plastic Artists - Río Cuarto - Cba. 
1991 Suipacha Art Gallery - Buenos Aires - Exhibition on the 500 Years of the Discovery of 
America, Caraffa Museum, Córdoba 
1992 Suipacha Art Gallery - Buenos Aires Exhibition on the 500 Years of the Discovery of 
America, Museum of Modern Art, Mendoza, Argentina 
1993 Arte B.A.-International Art Galleries Fair. Buenos Aires (Suipacha Gallery) 
1994 Suipacha Art Gallery - Buenos Aires. -Argentina. 
1995 Arte B.A.-International Art Galleries Fair. Buenos Aires. (Suipacha Art Gallery) 
1996 Press Conference Room, Presidency of the Nation – Bs.As.- Argentina, Arte B.A.-
International Art Fair. Buenos Aires (Via Margutta Art Gallery.) Doctor Genaro Pérez Museum- 
Córdoba Argentina  
1997 Art Miami Miami Beach Via Margutta Gallery, Arte BA International Art Galleries Fair 
Buenos Aires Via Margutta Art Gallery, Jerald Melberg Gallery - Charlotte, North Carolina- USA 
Contemporary Argentine Art, Salenstein Kunst, Amsterdam, Netherlands Jan Van Der Togt 
Museum, Amtelsveen, Netherlands 
1998 Art Miami Miami USA Via Margutta Art Gallery, Art BA International Art Galleries Fair, 
Buenos Aires. Art Palm Beach, FL. – Lone Star Park at grand Praierie, Dallas, TX – Works on 
Paper, NY -  Galeria Arteespazio, Cordoba, argentina -  Galeria arte Actual, Santiago Chile 
1999 Art Miami Miami Beach USA Via Margutta Art Gallery, Art BA Buenos Aires - Argentina 
Nexus Modern Art The Hague The Netherlands, Over Studio – Roberto Rossi -Torino- Italy. 
Artissima Feria Internacional de Arte Contemporaneo, Torino, Italy 
2000 Art Miami Miami Beach Via Margutta Art Gallery, Spilimbergo Museum - Córdoba - 
Argentina Arte BA Buenos Aires Via Margutta Gallery, Arte Twente Fair International, Nexus 
Modern art, Hengelo, Germany Kunst Rai Fair International, Nexus Modern art, Amsterdam, 
Netherlands Dubuque Museum of Art, Dubuque, Iowa-  Martorelli Gasser Contemporary Art - 
Córdoba – 
2001 Art Miami USA Jerald Melberg Gallery, Via Margutta Art Gallery, Waddington & Tribby 
Gallery - Boca Raton USA, Arte BA Buenos Aires Via Margutta Gallery, Waddington & Tribby 
Gallery - Palm Beach USA – Greenville museum of art, Greenville NC – Art Santa Fen 
2002 Art Miami Jerald Melberg Gallery – Miami Beach, Jerald Melberg Gallery Charlotte NC USA 
Arte BA - Via Margutta Gallery-Nexus Modern Art - Buenos Aires Argentina- Via Margutta 
Contemporary Art Córdoba Argentina 
2003 Art Miami Via Margutta Contemporary Art – Miami Beach, Art San Francisco - Jerald 
Melberg Gallery California, Works & Paper New York. USA, Art Forum – Jerald Melberg Gallery – 
Palm Beach. USA, ArteAmericas- Jerald Melberg Gallery – Coconut Grove-Miami-. USA, Art 



 

Chicago– Via Margutta Contemporary Art – Chicago-Ill-USA Art Chicago - Jerald Melberg Gallery 
– Chicago –ILL. USA, Timothy Tew Gallery - Atlanta USA, Arte BA -Buenos Aires Via Margutta 
Contemporary Art, Via Margutta Art Gallery. Córdoba –Argentina 
2004 Art Miami Miami Beach Vía Margutta Arte Contemporáneo, Art San Francisco - San 
Francisco, California (Jerald Melberg Gallery), Works & Paper New York. USA (Jerald Melberg 
Gallery, ArteAmericas- Coconut Grove- Miami- (Jerald Melberg Gallery) Art Chicago – Chicago-Ill- 
(Via Margutta Arte Contemp , Jerald Melberg Gallery) Arte BA  Bs as Argentina (Vía Margutta 
Arte Contemporáneo) 
2005 Art Miami. Miami Beach (Jerald Melberg Gallery), Kreisler Gallery, Madrid Spain, Nexus 
Modern Art the Hague the Netherlands, Art San Francisco San Francisco, California. (Jerald 
Melberg Gallery) Works & Paper New York (Jerald Melberg Gallery) ArteAmericas Coconut Grove-
Miami (Jerald Melberg Gallery) Pan American Gallery Dallas Texas USA, Jerald Melberg Gallery – 
Charlotte - North Carolina – USA, Art Chicago - Chicago (Jerald Melberg Gallery) Arte BA - 
Buenos Aires (Via Margutta Arte Contemporáneo) Museo de Artes Plasticas Eduardo Sivori - 
Buenos Aires Argentina, Museo Genaro Pérez Córdoba Argentina, Arnot Art Museum Elmira, New 
York 
2006 Art Miami Miami Beach (Jerald Melberg Gallery) Art Palm Beach - Palm Beach- (Jerald 
Melberg Gallery) Works & Paper - New York (Jerald Melberg Gallery) Museo Spilimbergo –The art 
of participating Unquillo Córdoba Argentina, Art Los Angeles Los Angeles- California (Jerald 
Melberg Gallery) ArteAmericas- Coconut Grove-Miami (Jerald Melberg Gallery) Art Chicago 
Chicago ILL (Jerald Melberg Gallery) 
2007 Art Palm Beach - Palm Beach (Jerald Melberg Gallery), Art Los Angeles Los Angeles- 
California- (Jerald Melberg Gallery), ArteAmericas- Miami Beach- (Pan American Art Proyects), Art 
Chicago (Jerald Melberg Gallery), Arte BA - Buenos Aires (Via Margutta Arte Contemporáneo) 
Expotrastiendas BA - Buenos Aires (Nexus Modern Art-Ivo Bouwman) Art Miami– Miami 
Wynwood (Jerald Melberg Gallery) The Affordable Art Fair - London Seafair- Miami Beach – 
(Jerald Melberg Gallery) 
2008 Art Palm Beach (Jerald Melberg Gallery), Art Los Angeles Los Angeles- California- (Jerald 
Melberg Gallery), ArteAmericas- Miami Beach- (Pan American Art Proyects – Via Margutta Arte) 
Art Chicago (Jerald Melberg Gallery), Jerald Melberg Gallery Charlotte – NC, Expotrastiendas 
(Nexus Modern Art-Ivo Bouwman Buenos Aires, Art Miami- Wynwood - Jerald Melberg Gallery 
Miami Beach, Seafair- Miami Beach - Jerald Melberg Gallery  
2009 Art Palm Beach (Jerald Melberg Gallery), Works & Paper - N. York Jerald Melberg Gallery, 
Art Los Angeles (Jerald Melberg) - Pan American Art Projects, the Armory Show New York, Jerald 
Melberg Gallery Art Chicago, Arte BA - Buenos Aires Via Margutta Contemporary Art, Van Eyck 
Gallery Art, Buenos Aires, Art Miami Design District - Jerald Melberg Gallery 
2010 Art Palm Beach (Jerald Melberg Gallery), Dallas Art Fair, ArteAmericas Miami Beach (Via 
Margutta Contemporary Art), the Armory Show – New York. - Jerald Melberg Gallery Art San 



 

Francisco - San Francisco (Jerald Melberg Gallery), Art Chicago, Museo Emilio Caraffa Córdoba 
Argentina, Art Miami Miami Design District (Jerald Melberg Gallery) 
2011 Dallas Art Fair Texas (JMG), the Armory Show N York (JMG) Art MRKT San Francisco (JMG), 
Art Chicago (JMG) Art Miami Miami Design District (JMG), Tew Gallery Atlanta GA, Jerald Melberg 
Gallery Charlotte - North Carolina, Houston Fine Art Fair (JMG), Tayloe Piggott Gallery-Jackson 
Hole WY  
2012 Dallas Art Fair Texas (JMG), Art Miami Miami Design District (JMG) Houston Fine Art Fair – 
(JMG) - Palacio Ferreyra – Córdoba – Argentina, Contemporary Urban Space Buenos Aires 
Argentina 
2013 Art Palm Beach – Jerald Melberg Gallery, Art Miami Miami Design District - Jerald Melberg 
Gallery, Museo Palacio Palacio Dionisi Córdoba Argentina 
 2014 Jerald Melberg Gallery Charlotte USA, Tayloe Piggott Gallery Jackson Hole WY, Art 
Chicago (JMG), Art Shanghai Via Margutta contemporary art, Art Miami(JMG), Art Miami-New York 
Jerald Melberg Gallery  
2015 Sydney Contemporary Art Fair Vía Margutta Contemporary Art, Art Miami (JMG), Art Miami-
New York – (JMG) 
 2016 MAC Mercado de Arte Córdoba. Argentina, Evita Museo Vía Margutta arte Contemp -  
Art Seattle (JMG), Art Miami – (JMG), Art Miami New York (JMG), CAC Centro de Arte 
Contemporáneo Córdoba - Argentina  
2017 Poetic Vision   Solo exhibition, Jerald Melberg Gallery Charlotte NC, Hoyt Center for the 
Arts in New Castle, Pennsylvania, Adelson Gallery in Boston, Massachusetts, Art Seattle (JMG), 
Art Miami – Jerald Melberg Gallery, Large-scale sculpture installation YMCA, Gastonia, NC  
2018 MACU – Unquillo Contemporary Art Museum MAC Cordoba Argentina, Art Market 
Córdoba. Argentina 220 Contemporary Culture “The substance of which things are made” 
Córdoba Argentina, Art Seattle (JMG), Art Miami (JMG) 
2019 Reflection, Solo exhibition Jerald Melberg Gallery Charlotte, NC, Art Miami (JMG), 
Installation sculptures Universidad Siglo 21 Buenos Aires Argentina 
2021 – Winter selection JMG, Art Miami Jerald Melberg Gallery – Summertime JMG 
2022 -Jerald Melberg Gallery Art Miami - Tayloe Piggott Gallery-Jackson Hole WY – MAP Art fair 
Via Margutta Contemporary Art Buenos Aires Argentina. 
2023- Spring selection JMG, Queens University of Charlotte, NC, Dreaming of life’s journey, Solo 
exhibition, Jerald Melberg Gallery Charlotte NC, Art Miami (JMG) 
2024 – Spring Fever, JMG, Charlotte, 40Th Anniversary Celebration, JMG, Charlotte, NC,     
Monumental and miniatures, JMG. Charlotte, NC, Escultores Argentinos, MACU (Museo Arte 
Contemp Unquillo) Cordoba, Arg, Maya Frodeman Gallery, Jackson Hole WY 
 


